STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION

CASE #: 14304

EXHIBIT 4

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14304

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) SS
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and is responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on March 18, 2009 he caused to be send first by certified mail return-receipt requested and then by Federal Express the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case scheduled for April 16, 2009, to the parties shown in said application and amended application, and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14th day of April 2009, by W. Thomas

OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires:

Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Exhibit No.

Burlington Resources

OCD CASE 14303

Hearing: April 16, 2009

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN Attorney at Law

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN 706 GONZALES ROAD SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 FACSIMILE 505-982-2047 TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET

March 18, 2009

CERTIFICATE MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company to re-instate Division Order R-13057 for Compulsory Pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico

On behalf of Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, please find enclosed our application for an order re-instating Order R-14188 that compulsory pooled E/2 of Section 15, T31N, R10W, San Juan County, NM to be dedicate to its Kelly A Well No. 3E which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for at 8:15 am on April 16, 2009. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Rule 1208.B, parties appearing in cases are required to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 5:00 pm on Thursday, April 9, 2009, with a copy delivered to the undersigned. This statement must include: a summary of your position, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing, the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and the identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing. In addition, the Division will impose a 200% risk charge unless you declare in this Pre-Hearing Statement that you intend to oppose it. Please note that the burden of proof as to this issue will be yours. If you have any questions about this case you may contact Alan Alexander at 505-326-9757.

) //. *

W. Thomas Kellahin

Exhibit "B"

Kelly Living Trust Rosalie H. Kelly. Trustee 141 London Lane Amherst, VA 24521

Laurence B. Kelly Living Trust Laurence B. Kelly, Trustee 839 Summit Rd. Montecito Santa Barbara, CA 93108

Kelly Family Trust Gregory Kelly, Trustee 3526 Bay Berry Lane Malibu. CA 90265

Rei (Endorsi Restrio (Endorsi Total I Sireet,)	l Roce	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Returndorsem restricter ndorsem Total Po ant To itest, App PO Box Ty, State		Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Signature
Certi		Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	X N. G. (LAV) A D-Addresse
Postage Certified Fee on Receipt Fee ent Required) Delivery Fee ent Required) Kcll Ross 141 Am		Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) (2) Date of Deliver
dree pured) (Kelly Living Rosalie H. K 141 London Amherst, V		or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
ly Living Tru alie H: Ketly London Ean		Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
On K		and semilike A. S	
Kelly, Ton. Eane.		Kelly Living Trust	
5.0 % 55 L 1 L		Rosalie H. Kelly, Trustee	3. Service Type
trustee.		141 J ondon Lane	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail
ea.		Amhersi; MA: ME2.1.	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandis
Post He			4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Posimark Here		2. Article Number	7006 0100 0005 5710 9005
		(Transfer from Service label)	
		PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-154
7006 0100 0005 5	710 8992		en e
		SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Post: Lauren Lauren Sent To 839 S Sireet: Apt: I Sont Sant: City, Sizie, 2		■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Signature)
		item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	X Agent Addresse
Postage Certified Fee Receipt Fee ant Required) Delivery Fee ant Required) Lauren Lauren Lauren S39 S V Santa		Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Déliver
		Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	3/23/09
ge \$ ab be be be be be be be b		Artiele Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes / If YES, enter delivery address below: No
Ke Ke barr		,	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Laurence B. Kelly Living Trust	10 A 2 A 10 A 10
Living , Truste Montec 2A 931(Laurence B. Kelly, Trustee 839 Summit Rd. Montecito	
Living Try, Trustee Montecito CA 93108		Santa Barbara, CA 93108	3. Service Type
Trust Trust ito			☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandis
- - g [*]			☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
lere			4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
		Article Number (Transfer from service label)	006 0100 0005 5710 8992
		PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Rev	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-15
7001 0300 0005 5	710 0000		
	710 8923	SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Postage Oertified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Post Total Post Total Post Sent To Spreet, Apt. Or PO Box I Oily, Shale,		■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Signature
continum Framen Framen Post Post Post Apr. Apr. 30x 1		item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	X Agent Addresse
Postage Certified Fee Receipt Fee Int Required) Delivery Fee Int Required) To Gru 357 M.		so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printed Name), C, Date of Deliver
Postage stage required) Wery Fee tequired) Kelly Fa. Gregory 3526 Bay Malibu.		Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, yor on the front if space permits.	03/24/09
age \$ Fee Fee		1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? / Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:
○ ` ₩ □		Celly Family Trust	ii 126, oner danvery address below.
amily Trust Kelly, Tru y Berry La		Gregory Kelly, Trustee	
Trust y, Trustry La		3526 Bay Berry Lane	
nily Trust Kelly, Trustee Berry Lane CA 90265		Malibu. CA 90265	3. Service Type
° ee			☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandis
Ži			☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Postmark Here		2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
*		2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	06 0100 0005 5710 8923
		PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	um Receipt 102595-02-M-15